
AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

Schedule 101 - General Service - Firm 
Schedule 101 - Connected before July 25, 2021
Basic Charge $10.50 $10.50
CCA Credits ($4.39) -$4.39
First 70 Therms $0.56493 $0.33402 $0.00297 $0.28469 0.00116       $0.04391 $0.05093 $0.10155 $1.38416
Over 70 Therms $0.73422 $0.33402 $0.00297 $0.28469 0.00116       $0.04391 $0.05093 $0.10155 $1.55345

Schedule 101 - Low Income
Basic Charge $10.50 $10.50
First 70 Therms $0.56493 $0.33402 $0.00297 $0.28469 ($0.28469) $0.00116 $0.04391 $0.05093 $0.10155 $1.09947
Over 70 Therms $0.73422 $0.33402 $0.00297 $0.28469 ($0.28469) $0.00116 $0.04391 $0.05093 $0.10155 $1.26876

Schedule 101 - Connected after July 25, 2021
Basic Charge $10.50 $10.50
First 70 Therms $0.56493 $0.33402 $0.00297 $0.28469 $0.00000 $0.00116 $0.04391 $0.05093 $0.10155 $1.38416
Over 70 Therms $0.73422 $0.33402 $0.00297 $0.28469 $0.00000 $0.00116 $0.04391 $0.05093 $0.10155 $1.55345

Schedule 101 - CCA Exempt
Basic Charge $10.50 $10.50
First 70 Therms $0.56493 $0.33402 $0.00297 $0.00116 $0.04391 $0.05093 $0.10155 $1.09947
Over 70 Therms $0.73422 $0.33402 $0.00297 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00116 $0.04391 $0.05093 $0.10155 $1.26876

**Capped at 55% of the monthly Sch 163 charge (See Prov. 7 in Sch 163)

Schedule 111 - Large General Service - Firm
Schedule 111 - Connected before July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.32266 ($0.00198) 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.40970

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.32266 ($0.00198) 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $1.13715
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.32266 ($0.00198) 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.84100
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.32266 ($0.00198) 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.73845
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.32266 ($0.00198) 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.69020
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.32266 ($0.00198) 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.60648

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469
Sch 163 Credit - Seasonal Credit ($131.50) -$131.50

**Capped at 55% of the monthly Sch 163 charge (See Prov. 7 in Sch 163)



AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

Schedule 111 - Connected after July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00000 $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.40970

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00000 $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $1.13715
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00000 $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.84100
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00000 $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.73845
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00000 $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.69020
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00000 $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.60648

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469

Schedule 111 - CCA Exempt
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.40970

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $1.13715
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.84100
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.73845
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.69020
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.32266 ($0.00198) $0.00042 $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.60648

Schedule 112 - Large General Service - Firm
Schedule 112 - Connected before July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.41168

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.32266 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $1.13913
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.32266 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.84298
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.32266 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.74043
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.69218
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.60846

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469
Sch 163 Credit - Seasonal Credit ($8,777.83) -$8,777.83



AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

**Capped at 55% of the monthly Sch 163 charge (See Prov. 7 in Sch 163)



AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

Schedule 112 - Connected after July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.32266 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.41168

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $1.13913
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.84298
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.74043
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.69218
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.60846

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469

Schedule 112 - CCA Exempt
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.41168

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $1.13913
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.84298
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.74043
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.69218
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.32266 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.60846

Schedule 116 - Transportation Large General Service
Schedule 116 - Connected before July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms: $0.00
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.08958

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.81703
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.52088
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.41833
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.37008
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.28636

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469
Sch 163 Credit - Seasonal Credit ($131.50) (131.50)           

**Capped at 55% of the monthly Sch 163 charge (See Prov. 7 in Sch 163)



AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate



AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

Schedule 116 - Connected after July 25, 2021
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.08958

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.81703
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.52088
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.41833
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.37008
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.28636

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469

Schedule 116 - CCA Exempt
If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:
  Minimum charge of $145.49 $145.49
  plus # of therms used times $0.00000 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.08958

If consumption is greater than 200 therms:
First 200 therms $0.72745 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.81703
201-1,000 therms $0.43130 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.52088
1,000-10,000 therms $0.32875 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.41833
10,000-25,000 therms $0.28050 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.37008
Over 25,000 therms $0.19678 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00042       $0.01171 $0.02842 $0.04847 $0.28636

Schedule 131 - Interruptible Service $0.00
Schedule 131 - Connected before July 25, 2021
First 10,000 therms $0.33752 $0.29289 $0.00000 0.00014       $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.69688
10,001-25,000 therms $0.27095 $0.29289 $0.00000 0.00014       $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.63031
25,001-50,000 therms $0.25460 $0.29289 $0.00000 0.00014       $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.61396
Over 50,000 therms $0.22748 $0.29289 $0.00000 0.00014       $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.58684
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.32601

Schedule 162 Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469
Sch 163 Credit - Seasonal Credit ($8,728.69) (8,728.69)        

**Capped at 55% of the monthly Sch 163 charge (See Prov. 7 in Sch 163)

Schedule 131 - Connected after July 25, 2021 $0.00000
First 10,000 therms $0.33752 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.69688
10,001-25,000 therms $0.27095 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.63031



AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

25,001-50,000 therms $0.25460 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.61396
Over 50,000 therms $0.22748 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.58684
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.32601

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469



AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

Schedule 131 - CCA Exempt $0.00000
First 10,000 therms $0.33752 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.69688
10,001-25,000 therms $0.27095 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.63031
25,001-50,000 therms $0.25460 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.61396
Over 50,000 therms $0.22748 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.01171 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.58684
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.32601

Schedule 132 - Interruptible Service $0.00
Schedule 132 - Connected before July 25, 2021
First 10,000 therms $0.33752 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.68517
10,001-25,000 therms $0.27095 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.61860
25,001-50,000 therms $0.25460 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.60225
Over 50,000 therms $0.22748 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.57513
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.32601

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469
Sch 163 Credit - Seasonal Credit ($8,728.69) (8,728.69)        

**Capped at 55% of the monthly Sch 163 charge (See Prov. 7 in Sch 163)

Schedule 132 - Connected after July 25, 2021
First 10,000 therms $0.33752 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.68517
10,001-25,000 therms $0.27095 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.61860
25,001-50,000 therms $0.25460 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.60225
Over 50,000 therms $0.22748 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.57513
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.32601

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469

Schedule 132 - CCA Exempt
First 10,000 therms $0.33752 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.68517
10,001-25,000 therms $0.27095 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.61860
25,001-50,000 therms $0.25460 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.60225
Over 50,000 therms $0.22748 $0.29289 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00014 $0.00000 $0.02013 $0.03449 $0.57513
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000
therms minus actual annual usage times $0.32601

Schedule 146 - Transportation Service For Customer Owned Gas
Schedule 146 - Connected before July 25, 2021
Basic Charge $850.00 $850.00



AVISTA UTILITIES
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington - Natural Gas Includes effect of Schedules 150, 155, 161, 163, 166, 175, 191, and 192.
Effective April 1, 2025 Excludes effect of Schedules 158.

Climate Climate
PGA PGA Commitment Commitment Insurance Decoupling DSM LIRAP

Base Amortization Act Charge Act Credit** Balancing Billing
Rate Sch 150 Sch 155 Sch 163 Sch 163 Sch 166 Sch 175 Sch 191 Sch 192 Rate

First 20,000 therms $0.13727 $0.00056 0 0.00031       0 $0.00103 $0.13917
20,001-50,000 therms $0.12212 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.12402
50,001-300,000 therms $0.11011 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.11201
300,001-500,000 therms $0.10183 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.10373
Over 500,000 therms $0.07653 $0.00056 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.07843
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000 therms
minus actual annual usage times $0.12212

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469
Sch 163 Credit - Seasonal Credit ($8,777.83) (8,777.83)        

**Capped at 55% of the monthly Sch 163 charge (See Prov. 7 in Sch 163)

Schedule 146 - Connected after July 25, 2021
Basic Charge $850.00 $850.00
First 20,000 therms $0.13727 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.13917
20,001-50,000 therms $0.12212 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.12402
50,001-300,000 therms $0.11011 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.11201
300,001-500,000 therms $0.10183 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.10373
Over 500,000 therms $0.07653 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00031       $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.07843
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000 therms
minus actual annual usage times $0.12212

Schedule 163 CCA Charge (per therm, all therms) $0.28469 $0.28469

Schedule 146 - CCA Exempt
Basic Charge $850.00 $850.00
First 20,000 therms $0.13727 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00031 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.13917
20,001-50,000 therms $0.12212 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00031 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.12402
50,001-300,000 therms $0.11011 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00031 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.11201
300,001-500,000 therms $0.10183 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00031 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.10373
Over 500,000 therms $0.07653 $0.00056 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00031 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00103 $0.07843
Annual Minimum charge is 250,000 therms
minus actual annual usage times $0.12212

Schedule 148
Monthly Rate $200.00
Plus: Minimum $0.02091 $0.00

Maximum $0.05025


	Shortcuts

